News-Service of the pressetext news agency Josefstädter Straße 44, 1080 Vienna, Austria, phone: +43 1 81140-0

Publication: 24.08.2023 12:46 Source: https://www.pressetext.com/news/20230824021 Keywords: personalie

Public disclosure of inside information according to article 17 MAR

UBM Development AG: Supervisory Board committee appoints Peter Schaller to Management Board, extends appointments of all Board members

Wien (pta/24.08.2023/12:46 UTC+2)

Vienna, 24 August 2023 – The Nomination Committee for the Supervisory Board of UBM Development AG today nominated Mr Peter Schaller as the fourth member of the Management Board of UBM Development AG for the term of 1 November 2023 to 31 October 2028. At the same time, the committee proposed the extension of the Management Board contracts for Thomas G. Winkler (CEO), Martina Maly-Gärtner (COO) and Patric Thate (CFO) prematurely by five years, until 20 April 2028. The respective resolutions will have to be passed in the Supervisory Board meeting on 21 September 2023.

Peter Schaller will be responsible for all technical affairs at UBM from 1 November 2023, including the areas of Timber Construction, Green Building and Quality Management.

Peter Schaller studied industrial engineering for construction at the Technical University in Graz. He is a renowned construction expert and most recently headed operations for Porr in Graz. Following positions in Poland, the Czech Republic, Slovenia and Germany, Peter Schaller has held management positions at Porr in Styria since 2007. He is a member of the Federation of Austrian Industries (iv) in Styria, the Executive Board of the Economic Forum of Managers (WdF) and Vice-President of SK STURM GRAZ.

| Emitter: | UBM Development AG Laaer-Berg-Straße 43 1100 Wien Austria | |
|--------------------|--|---|
| Contact Person: | Christoph Rainer | |
| Phone: | +43 664 80 1873 200 | Ľ |
| E-Mail: | investor.relations@ubm-development.com | |
| Website: | www.ubm-development.com | |
| ISIN(s): | AT0000815402 (Share) AT0000A1XBU6 (Bond) AT0000A23ST9 (Bond) AT0000A2AX04 (Bond) AT0000A2QS11 (Bond) XS1785474294 (Bond) XS2355161956 (Bond) | |
| Stock Exchange(s): | Vienna Stock Exchange (Official Trade); Free Market in Frankfurt (Scale) | |

News transmitted by pressetext. The emitter is responsible for the content.